

**TUSCARAWAS COUNTY**  
**TUS-CR 103-0.00**  
**PROJECT #2-2020**  
**PID 109692**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Matls, Inc.*		The Shelly Company		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	Total Price Bid
1	103.05	LUMP	SUM	Premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
2	202	235	SY	Pavement Removed, Conc. Drives, as per plan	10.00	2,350.00	15.00	3,525.00	25.00	5,875.00	27.50	6,462.50
3	204	335	SY	Subgrade compaction	2.00	670.00	2.00	670.00	3.00	1,005.00	8.25	2,763.75
4	254	6,617	SY	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete, (8") as per plan	4.20	27,791.40	7.50	49,627.50	7.00	46,319.00	9.75	64,515.75
5	254	304	SY	Pavement planing, asphalt concrete (variable depth) as per plan	3.00	912.00	18.00	5,472.00	9.00	2,736.00	6.00	1,824.00
6	301	1,479	CY	8" asphalt concrete base (PG64-22), as per plan	96.00	141,984.00	90.50	133,849.50	98.00	144,942.00	130.00	192,270.00
7	407	1,691	GAL	Tack coat	2.00	3,382.00	2.00	3,382.00	2.00	3,382.00	2.00	3,382.00
8	408	4,411	GAL	Prime coat	3.00	13,233.00	3.00	13,233.00	3.00	13,233.00	3.50	15,438.50
9	411	10	CY	Stabilized crushed aggregate (drives)	75.00	750.00	34.79	347.90	125.00	1,250.00	285.00	2,850.00
10	441	1,124	CY	1.25" asphalt concrete surface course, type 1, (448) (PG64-22), No RAP, as per plan	118.00	132,632.00	96.62	108,600.88	141.00	158,484.00	143.00	160,732.00
11	441	1,525	CY	1.75" avg. asphalt concrete intermediate course, type 2, (448), PG64-22), as per plan	100.00	152,500.00	80.00	122,000.00	95.00	144,875.00	129.00	196,725.00
12	611	5	EA	Catch Basin adjusted to grade, as per plan	750.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	960.00	4,800.00	390.00	1,950.00
13	614	LUMP	SUM	Maintaining traffic	20,000.00	20,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	24,999.60	24,999.60
14	614	1.88	MI	Work zone center line, class II, 642 paint	500.00	940.00	500.00	940.00	500.00	940.00	105.00	197.40
15	617	8,820	SY	Shoulder preparation	0.18	1,587.60	0.45	3,969.00	0.50	4,410.00	0.30	2,646.00
16	617	735	CY	(3") compacted aggregate, as per plan	46.00	33,810.00	45.00	33,075.00	22.00	16,170.00	50.00	36,750.00
17	623	LUMP	SUM	Construction layout stakes & surveying	900.00	900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	975.00	975.00
18	624	LUMP	SUM	Mobilization	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,828.00	4,828.00
19	643	3.76	MI	Edge line, 4", type 1	2,030.00	7,632.80	2,030.00	7,632.80	2,030.00	7,632.80	2,140.00	8,046.40
20	643	1.88	MI	Center line, type 1	3,040.00	5,715.20	3,040.00	5,715.20	3,040.00	5,715.20	3,200.00	6,016.00
21	659	200	SY	Seeding and mulching, class 1, as per plan	3.00	600.00	20.90	4,180.00	4.50	900.00	28.50	5,700.00
22	832	1,000	EA	Erosion control	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
23	Item Special	5,515	SY	(30" wide) pavement overlay fabric composite	15.05	83,000.75	15.05	83,000.75	15.00	82,725.00	15.50	85,482.50
24	Item Special	32	EA	Mailbox support – removed and reset	220.00	7,040.00	150.00	4,800.00	90.00	2,880.00	475.00	15,200.00
					<b>\$ 648,680.75</b>		<b>\$ 678,020.53</b>		<b>\$ 682,524.00</b>		<b>\$ 844,104.40</b>	

\*Low bid awarded per ODOT Approval